Exit Sign and Em
ergency Lighting
483
SERIES
EMG
Due to the changes of constant improvement in lighting technology, all details are subject to change without notice.
Consult factory for up to date information.
EMERGENCY BALLAST

SPECIALTY LAMPS N U M B E R  O F  L A M P S  S U P P O R T E D
20W - 40W T9/T10/T12 Circline Lamps 1 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2 1
16W - 38W  2D- 4-pin (GR10q base) 1 or 2 1
55W  2D- 4-pin (GR10q base) 1
EMG32 EMG500EMG700 EMG650C EMG1400 EMG3000
EMGT5-500 EMGT5-800
B A L L A S T - L A M P  C O M P A T I B I L I T Y  C H A R T
Ballast Part #
Max.
Lumen
Output
LINEAR FLUORESCENT LAMPS COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS
T5 (W) T5HO (W) T8 (W) /T8 (U-Bend) /
T9 (Circline) 4-Pin CFL (W) 4-Pin Long CFL (W)
# of Lamps 1 Lamp 2 Lamp 1 Lamp 2 Lamp 1 Lamp 2 Lamp 1 Lamp 2 Lamp 1 Lamp 2 Lamp
BAL-EMG-T8-500 500 - - - - 17-40 - 13-26 - 18-36 -
BAL-EMG-T8-1400 1400 - - - - 17-110 17-40 13-42 13-39 18-55 18-36
BAL-EMG-T8-3000 3000 - - - - 17-215 17-40 - 13-42 18-55 18-36
BAL-EMG-T5-700 700 8, 14 - - - 17-40 - 13-39 - 18-36 -
BAL-EMG-T5-1400 1400 - 8-28 39, 54 - 17-125 17-40 13-42 13-39 18-50 18-36
BAL-EMG-T5-3000 3000 - 8-28 - 39, 54 17-125 17-40 - 13-42 18-55 18-50
BAL-EMG-T5HO-1400 1400 - 8-28 39, 54 - - 17-40 13-42 13-39 - 18-40
BAL-EMG-T5HO-3000 3000 - 8-28 - 39, 54 17-125 17-40 - 13-42 18-55 18-50
EMGT5-1300